(287)

441

13
(577)
(17)

3 13%

(341)

(30

(9

3; (79)

(2)

(239)

(7)
(2(59(305)))  $ (28,355) $ (27,562) $ 1,615 $ (25,947) $ (1,642)

3 13%

$ (683) $ (232) $ (682) S

(1,0

(3

4

2

9

)

)

(2,812)

(1) Rate of Return per the Proposal for Decision finding of fact 209

(2) Depreciation rate from WP E-1 Adj 1 for all item except ST1 capitalized and Non-qualified Pension

(3) Property Tax expense rate froin WP II-E-2 1 FF

(4) Interest Rate per the Proposal for Decision findmg of fact 209

(5) Income Tax rate per 11-E-3

(6) Applied FERC 367 to the enttre balance

(7) Depreciation rate is the composite rate

(8) Updates to TCJA-related EDIT are not reflected here Estimated EDIT Regulatory Liability would be reduced by 649

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule I
PUC DOCKET NO. 49421 Revenue Requirement
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

Company
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Electric Request Total Electric

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c) + (d)

REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Operations & Maintenance $ 1,442,018 $ (277,315) $ 1,164,703 $ (36,461) $ 1,128,242
Depreciation & Amortization Expense $ 378,871 $ (20,385) $ 358,486 $ (10,621) $ 347,865
Taxes Other Than income Taxes $ 268,891 $ 10,053 $ 278,944 $ (3,897) $ 275,047
Federal income Taxes $ 71,532 $ 4,263 $ 75,795 $ (36,576) $ 39,219
Retum on Invested Capital $ 476,260 $ (2,174) $ 474,086 $ (79,492) $ 394,594
TOTAL $ 2,637,571 $ (285,558) $ 2,352,014 $ (167,046) $ 2,184,967

PLUS:

Decommissioning Expense

Other Non-Bypassable Charges

- $

Other Revenues

(416,689) $ 348,786

(67,903)

(67,903)
TOTAL ADJUSTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 2,220,882 $ 63,228

2,284,111 (167,046) 2,117,064

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule II
PUC DOCKET NO. 49421 O&M Expense
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

Operations & Maintenance Acct No

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total Electric

Adjustments
To Company

Request

Adjusted
Total Electric

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e) = (c) .0. (d)

Transmission Ops Supr & Engr 560 $ 13,074 $ 222 $ 13,296 $ (1,207) $ 12,089
Load Dispatch - Reliability 561 1 $ 47 $ 1 $ 8 8 (6) $ 42
Load Dispatch - Monitor/Operate 561 2 $ 5,073 $ 61 $ 5,1434 $ (214) $ 4,920
Load Dispatch - Serv/Sch 561 3 $ 349 $ 3 $ 352 $ (20) $ 332
Load Dispatch - Sch/Con/Disp Sery 561 4 $ 885 $ 14 $ 899 $ (52) $ 847
Rel/Plant/Standards Dev Sery 561 5 $ 1,017 $ 46 $ 1,063 $ (80) $ 983
General Studies 561 7 $ 166 $ 15 $ 8 1

4

7
1 $ (31) $ 150

Transmission Station Equipment 562 $ 186 $ 61 $ 2 $ (31) $ 216
Trans OH Line Expense 563 $ 842 $ 45 $ 887 $ (80) $ 807
Underground Line Expenses 564 $ (2) $ 2 $

$ (5) $ (5)
Transmission of Electricity by Others (Whi 565 $ 791,308 $ (242.265) $ 549,043 $

$ 549,043
Misc Transmission Expenses 566 $ 3,548 $ 146 $ 3,694 $ (220) $ 3,474
Rents 567 $ 98 $ -

98 $ - $ 98
Maint Of Structures 569 $ 739 $ 106 : 845 $ (70) $ 775
Transmission Maint Station Equip 570 $ 10,516 $ 318 $ 10,834 $ 0 $ 10,625
Transmission Maint OH Line Exp 571 $ 15,561 $ 103 $ 15,664 $

(

(

2
18

9
3

)

) $ 15,481
Maint Of Underground Lines 572 $ (2) $ 2 $

:
(5)

Maint Of Misc Transmission 573 $ 513 $ 3 $ 516

(13) $ 503
Distribution Ops Supr & Engr 580 $ 53,346 $ 841 $ 54,187 $ .54

49,640
Distribution Load Dispatching 581 $ 3,328 $ 60 $ 3,388 $

(4
(15

7
9

)

)

 :
3,229

Distribution Station Expenses 582 $ 921 $ 231 $ 1.152 $ (125) $ 1,027
Distribution OH Line Expenses 583 $ 3,407 $ 341 $ 3,748 $ (376) $ 3.372
Underground Line Expenses 584 5 8,156 $ 283 $ 8,439 S (531) $ 7,908
Street Lighting & Signal Sys
Meter Expenses

585
586

$
$

48
27,262

$
$

7
4,053

S
$

5
31,316 5

5
$

(17)
(880)

$
$

38
30,435

Customer Installations 587 $ 2,920 $ 122 $ 3,042 $ 12 $ 2,913
Miscellaneous Distribution Exp 588 $ 35,680 $ 484 $ 36,164 $

(
(51

9
8

)

) $ 35,646
Rents 589 $ 125 $ - $ 125 $

$ 125
Distribution Maint Supr & Engr 590 $ 5,521 $ 6 $ 5,527 $ (347) $ 5,180
Maint Of Structures
Distribution Maint Station Equip

591
592

$
$

820
12,536

$
$

27
428

$
$

847
12,964

$
$ (

L3
7
1; $

$
816

12,627
Distribution Maint OH lines 593 $ 84,709 $ 564 $ 85,273 $ 36 S 84,437
Underground Line Expenses 594 $ 12,990 $ 228 $ 13,218 $

(
(
8
322

)

) S

12,896
Dist Maint Line Trnf, Regulators 595 $ 4,970 $ - $ 4,970 $ - $ 4.970
MaintStreet Light & Signal Sys 596 $ 3,727 $ 44 $

(47) $ 3,724
Maintenance of Meters 597 $ 7.758 $ 2 $ 73:776701 : (5) $ 7,755
Maint of Misc Dist Plant 598 $ 2,053 $ (2) $ 2,051 $ (1) $ 2,050
Meter Reading Exp 902 $ 1,495 $ 4 $ 1,499 $ (55) $ 1,444
Customer Records & Collection 903 S 31,250 $ 491 $ 31,741 $ (1,672) $ 30,069
Uncollectible Accounts 904 $ 65 $ 523 S 588 $ - $ 588

Effective Rate

0 000000000000

0 000000000000
Supervision 907 $ 627 $ (627) $ - $

Customer Assistance 908 $ 33,734 $ (30,684) $ 3,050 $ (117) : 2,933
Information & Instr Advertising 909 $ 3,914 $ 260 $ 4,174 $ (291) 5 3,883
Misc Cust Service and Information 910 $ 228 S (222) $ 6 $

$ 6

TOTAL Operations & Maintenance

1,185,508

(263,653)

921,855

(13,767)

908,092

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule II
PUC DOCKET NO 49421 08M Expense
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

Company
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Electric Request Total Electric

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c)* (d)

Administrative & General

Admin & General Salaries 920 $ 2,371 $ 58 $ 2,429 $ (2,506) $ (77)
Office Supplies & Exp 921 $ 1,795 $ 13 $ 1,808 $ (65) $ 1,743
Outside Services 923 $ 1,064 $ - $ 1 064 $ - $ 1,064
Property Insurance 924 $ 7,315 $ 3,583 $ 10,898 $ - $ 10,898
Injuries & Damages 925 $ 22,845 $ (2,317) $ 20,528 $ (2,822) $ 17,706
Employee Pensions & Benefits 926 $ 62,096 $ (15,288) $ 46,808 $ (397) $ 46,411
Regulatory Commission Exp 928 $ 74 $ (74) $ - $ - $

General Advertising Exp 930 1 $ 367 $ (244) $ 123 $ - $ 123
Miscellaneous General Exp 930 2 $ 145,091 $ 352 $ 145,443 $ (16,235) $ 129,208
Rents 931 $ 10,885 $ 242 $ 11,127 $ (636) $ 10,491
Maint Of General Plant 935 $ 2,607 $ 13 $ 2,620 $ (35) $ 2,585

TOTAL Administrative & General

256,510

(13,662)

242,848

(22,694)

220,154

TOTAL 0 & M EXPENSE

1,442,018

(277,315)

1,164,703

(36,461) $ 1,128,242

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule 61
PUC DOCKET NO. 49421 Invested Capital
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

INVESTED CAPITAL

Plant in Service
Accumulated Depreciation

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total Electric

Adjustments
To Company

Request

Adjusted
Total Electric

(4)

11,714,374
(4,014,836)

$
$

(b)

(193,559)
210,823

$
$

(c)

11,520,815
(3,804,013)

(d)

$ (69,579)
$ 4,714

$
$

(e) = (c). (d)

11,451,236
(3,799,299)

Net Plant In Service

7,699,538 $ 17,264 $ 7,716,802 $ (64,865) $ 7,651,937

Construchon Work in Progress & RWIP $ 427,251 $ (427,251) $ - $ - $ ..
Plant Held for Future Use $ 11,382 $ (10,453) $ 929 $ - $ 929
Accumulated Provisions $ (6,931) $ (6,949) $ (13,880) $ - $ (13,880)
Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes $ (1,022,136) $ 53,103 $ (969,033) $ 6,553 $ (962,480)
Materials and Supplies $ 109,729 $

$ 109,729 $ - $ 109,729
Cash Working Capital $ 72,787 $ (46,583) $ 26,204 $ (1,935) $ 24,269
Prepayrnents $ 17,994 $ 172,386 $ 190,380 $ (72,856) $ 117,524
Customer Deposits $ (17,870) $ 17,453 $ (417) $ - $ (417)
Regulatory Liabilities $ (1,046,387) $ 267,256 $ (779,131) $ - $ (779,131)
Regulatory Assets $ 199,295 $ (65,642) $ 133,653 $ (48,415) $ 85.238

TOTAL INVESTED CAPITAL (RATE BASE) $ 6,444,652 $ (29,416) $ 6,415,236 $ (181,518) $ 6,233,718

RATE OF RETURN

7 390%

7 3900%

6.3300%

RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL

476,260 $ (2174) $ 474,086 $ (79,492) $ 394,594

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule IIIA
PUC DOCKET NO 49421 Electric Plant in Service
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electnc (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total Electric

Adjustments
To Company

Request

Adjusted
Total Electric

(a)
Electric Plant In Service

Intangible Plant

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)=(c)+(d)

Misc Intangible Plant 303 $

- $

$ -
Misc Intangible Plant AMS 303 6 $ 294,740 $ (39,029)

[…]

23,947
Misc Equip 398 $ 10,865

10,865

10,865
ARO 399 11 $ 3,546

(3,546)

Total General Plant $ 493,688

(4,563)

489,125

489.125

Total Communications Equipment 397 $ 547,297 $ (61,350)

485,947

485,947

Adjustment to Remove Capital Project S/101318/CG/Tools

Adjustment to Remove Changes in Capitalization Policy

(51,418)

(51,418)
Adjustment to Remove Capitalized Incentive Compensation

(9.681)

(9.681)
Adjustment to Remove Capitalized Non-Qualified Pension Expense

(295)

(295)

Total Electric PIS S 11,714,374 $ (193,559) $ 11,520,815 $ (69,579)

11,451,236

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule IIIB
RUC DOCKET NO 49421 invested Capital

COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

Company
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Electric Request Total Electric

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c)* (d)

intangible Plant - Accumulated Dep
%SC Intangible Plant - MF t 303 01 $ 89 $ (89) $ - $

Misc intangible Plant - NMF 303 02 $ (174,001) $ 41,400 $ (132,601) $

(132,601)

(173,912) $ 41,311 $ (132,601) $

(132,601)

Transmission Plant - Acc Dep

Land and Land Fees 350 01 (15)

15

- $

$ -
Land and Land Rights 350 02 (20,416)

1,873

(18,543) $

$ (18,543)
Structures & Improve 352 (16,828)

(1.964)

(18,792) $

$ (18,792)
Station and Equipment 353 (173,852)

9,290

(164,562) $

$ (164,562)
Towers and Fixtures 354 (205.992)

(23,851)

(229,843) $ 61 $ (229,782)
Poles and Fixtures 355 (21,260)

(7,070)

(28,330) $

$ (28,330)
OH Conductores & Dev 356 (291,970)

22,613

(269,357) $

$ (269.357)
Underground Conduit 357 (6,112)

(711)

(6,823) $

$ (6.823)
Underground Conductors ai 358 (2,980)

(673)

(3,653) $

$ (3,653)
Roads and Trails 359 (11,230)

478

(10,752) $

$ (10,752)

Total Depreciation Expense (750,655)

(750,655) $ 61 $ (750,594)

Distrubution Plant - Acc Dep

Land and Land Fees 360 01

- $

Land and Land Rights 360 02 (726)

78 $ (648)

(648)
Structures and lmprovem 361 (36,570)

1,099 $ (35,471)

(35.471)

Station Equipment 362 (329,073)

(17,488) $ (346,561)

(346,561)

Storage Battery Equip 363

-

Poles, Towers & Fixtures 364 (319,535)

(33,265) $ (352,800)

(352,800)

OH Conductors & Dev 365 (426,982)

56,382 $ (370 600)

(370,600)

Underground Conduits 366 (212,255)

(1,854) $ (214 109)

(214,109)

UG Conductors & Dev 367 (366,775)

[…]

(8,053)

Communication Equip 397 01 (164,853)

75,972

(88,881)

(88 881)

Computer Equq3 397 02 (75,403)

7 894

(67.509)

(67 509)

Misc Equip 398 (2,120)

(341)

(2,461)

(2 461)

ARO 399 11 (555)

555

Total General Plant (389,658)

74 140

(315,518)

(315.518)

RWIP 44,828

44,828

44,828

Adjustment to Remove Changes in Capitalization Policy

4,517

4,517

Adjustment to Remove Capitalized lncenbve Compensation

$ 128

128
Adjustment to Remove Capitalized Non-Qualified Pension Expense

8

8

Total Accumulated Depreciation (4,014,836) $ 210,823 $ (3,804,013) $ 4,714 $ (3,799,299)

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule IV
PUC DOCKET NO 49421 Taxes Other Than FIT
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

Company
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Electric Request Total Electric

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c/ + (d)
TAXES OTHER THAN FIT

Property Related Taxes

Ad Valorem Tax 408 $ 88.144 $ 6,250 $ 94,394 $ (569) $ 93,825
Total Property Related S 88,144 $ 6,250 $ 94,394 $ (569) $ 93,825

Payroll Taxes

FICA 408 $ 11,403 $ (108) $ 11,295 $ (2,074) $ 9,221
FUTA 408 $ 310 $

$ 310 $

$ 310
SUTA (TX) 408 $ - $

$ - $

$

Payroll Tax Load 408 $ - $

$ - $ - $

Total Payroll $ 11,713 $ (108) $ 11,605 $ (2,074) $ 9.531

Other Taxes
Sales and Use Tax 408 $ 175 $ (175) $

$

$

Total Other $ 175 $ (175) $

$

$

Revenue Related Taxes

Texas Gross Margins Tax 408 $ 18,414 $ 1,613 $ 20,027 $ (1,253) $ 18,774
Municipal Franchise Fees 408 $ 150,772 $ 2,473 $ 153,245 $

$ 153,245
Deferred SIT/Local 408 $ (327) $ - $ (31 §

$ (327)
Total Revenue Related $ 168.859 $ 4,086 $ 172,945 $ (1,253) $ 171,692

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN $ 268,891

10,053

278,944 $ (3,897)

275,047
INCOME TAXES

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO 473-19-3864 Commission Number Run Schedule V
PUC DOCKET NO. 49421 Federal Income Taxes
COMPANY NAME CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric (amounts in thousands)
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES - METHOD 1

Return

Less

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total Electric

Adjustments
To Company

Request

Adjusted
Total Electric

Total $

(a)

476,260 $

(b)

(2,174) $

(c)

474,086

(d)

(79,492) $

(a)

394,594

Synchronized Interest Included in Return

141.138 $ (644) s 140,494 23,453

163,947
Amortaation of Protected Excess DFIT

- $ 18,659

18,659

18,659
Amotzation of Unprotected Excess DFIT

8,845 $ (8,845)

Research and Development Credit

2,854 $ (1,586)

1,268

1,268
Medicare Drug Subsidy

1,624 $ (1,624)

AFUDC Equity S 10,406 $ (10,406)

Restricted Stock Excess Tax Benefit

56 $

56

56

Plus

Non-deductible Clube Dues $ 9 $ (9) s

Non-deductible Parking and Transit $ 114 $ -

114

114
Non-deductible Lobbying Expenses $ 2,616 $ (2,616)

Meals and Entertainment $ 579 $ -

579

579
Fines and Penalties $ 40 $ (40)

Diesel Fuel Credit Disallowance $ 3 $ .

3

3
Permanent Depreciation Difference $ 4,728 $ (364)

4,364

S 4,364
Medicare Drug Subsidy $ - $ 8,744

8,744 (7,277)

1,467

TAXABLE COMPONENT OF RETURN

319,426 $ 7,987 $ 327.413 $ (110,221) $ 217,192

TAX FACTOR (1/1- 21X 21)

0 26582278

0 26582278

0 26582278 0 26582278

0 26582278

TOTAL FIT BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

84,911

2,123

87.034 (29,299)

57,735

Adjustments

Amortization of Protected Excess DFIT

- $ (18,659) $ (18,659)

(18,659)
Amorbzabon of Non-protected Excess DFIT

(8,845) $ 8,845 $

Research and Development Credit

(2,854) $ 1,586 $ (1,268)

(1,268)
Medicare Drug Subsidy

(1,624) $ 10,368 $ 8,744 17,277) $ 1,467
Restricted Stock Excess Tax Benefit

(56) $ - $ (56)

(56)

TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

71,532 $ 4,263 $ 75,795 $ (36,576) $ 39,219

12/4/201912:07 PM

Attachment A

SOAH DOCKET NO, 473-111-311144
PUC DOCKET NO 49421
COMPANY NAME Centel-Point Energy Houston Electric
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-18

COMMISSION NUMBER RUN DEPRECIATION EXPENSE WORKSHEET
(amounts in thousamls)

Depreciation Expense

Requested Test Year

FERC Account
Number Descnpbon

Per Book 90
12/31/2018 Adjustment

Adjusted
Depreciation &
Amortization a

12/31/2018

INTANGIBLES

303 01 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $ - $ - $

303 02 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant-AMS 42,281 $ (12,631) $ 29,650 $

29,650

Total Intangibles 42,281

(12,631) $ 29,650 $

29,650

TRANSMISSION

350 01 Land and Land Fees

$

350 02 Land and Land Rights 1,301

(10) 1,291 $ (0)

1,291
352 Structures & Improvements 3,021

182 3,203 $

3,203
353 Station Equipment 20,540

(1,590) 18,950

18,950
354 Towers & Fixtures 14,507

2,196 16,703

(30)

16,673
355 Poles & Fixtures 4,148

(1,100) 3,048 $

3,048
356 Overhead Conductor & Device 20,064

(796) 19,268

19,268
357 Underground Conduits 624

34 658

$ 658